
Claudiu-Daniel Zapirtan
Product Designer bringing over a decade of industry expertise, 
honed since 2010, along with a relentless attentionn to details 
and dedication to crafting elegant, functional, and user-friendly 
digital products.

+49 176 327 217 92
zapirtan.claudiu@gmail.com

zapirtan.com

Born on: 26 June 1992 (32)
Born in: Brasov, Romania
Nationality: Romanian

Marital status: Single
Drivers License: Yes, Cat. B
Address: 76139 Karlsruhe, DE

BBS Neustadt a.d. Weinstrasse 
* Mediengestalter Digital

Colegiul Tehnic Mircea Cristea 
* Electronics 

Link Group Academy
New Media Design

Education:

SketchApp
Balsamiq
InVisionApp
Adobe XD
Figma

Photoshop
Illustrator
In-Design

Romanian
English 
German
Italian 
Spanish

10/10
9/10
5/10
3/10
3/10

Problem solving
Detailsfreak
Storytelling
Social skills
Introvert at times
Extrovert at time

10/10
100/10

7/10
6/10
50%
50%

Knowing how works:
Front-end 
Back-end

10/10
5/10

Individual contributor

Developing, testing, and documenting digital products from 
inception to completion:

• User-Center approach for each app
• Researching the industry to develop top lead solutions
• Writing documentation in GitLab 
• Wireframing and Sketching to Hi-Fi Prototyping
• Usability + QA testing and reporting
• Design QA & documenting 

+ Ausblidung Aug 2018 - Jul 2021

After completing their current projects ahead of schedule, the 
CEO approached me to stay with the company and participate 
in an apprenticeship program to gain additional accreditation 
for my expertise and job performance.

Ui/UX Designer & Specialist
EsportsConstruct • Maikammer, Jul 2017 - Mar 2023  

Lead Graphic Designer
Nego-Solutions • Brasov + Remote, Mar 2012 - Jan 2015

Interactive Media Designer
MRG Marketing• Remote, Jan 2015 - Mar 2015

Web and Graphic Designer
WorkforceHQ • Remote, Mar 2014 - Jul 2014

2010 to 2013
A bunch of other creative jobs, ranging from Web & 
Graphic Designer to Interactive Designer, in Brasov 
and remotely for the United States.


