Claudiu-Daniel Zapirtan

Product Designer bringing over a decade of industry expertise, honed since 2010, along with a relentless attention to details and dedication to crafting elegant, functional, and user-friendly digital products.

Born on: 26 June 1992 (32) Born in: Brasov, Romania Nationality: Romanian Marital status: Single Drivers License: Yes, Cat. B Address: 76139 Karlsruhe, DE



+49 176 327 217 92 zapirtan.claudiu@gmail.com zapirtan.com

Ui/UX Designer & Specialist

EsportsConstruct • Maikammer, Jul 2017 - Mar 2023

Individual contributor

Developing, testing, and documenting digital products from inception to completion:

- User-Center approach for each app
- · Researching the industry to develop top lead solutions
- · Writing documentation in GitLab
- · Wireframing and Sketching to Hi-Fi Prototyping
- Usability + QA testing and reporting
- · Design QA & documenting

+ Ausblidung Aug 2018 - Jul 2021

After completing their current projects ahead of schedule, the CEO approached me to stay with the company and participate in an apprenticeship program to gain additional accreditation for my expertise and job performance.

Lead Graphic Designer

Nego-Solutions • Brasov + Remote, Mar 2012 - Jan 2015

Interactive Media Designer

MRG Marketing • Remote, Jan 2015 - Mar 2015

Web and Graphic Designer

WorkforceHQ • Remote, Mar 2014 - Jul 2014

2010 to 2013

A bunch of other creative jobs, ranging from Web & Graphic Designer to Interactive Designer, in Brasov and remotely for the United States.

SketchApp Balsamiq InVisionApp Adobe XD Figma

Photoshop Illustrator In-Design

Education:

BBS Neustadt a.d. Weinstrasse

* Mediengestalter Digital

Link Group Academy New Media Design

Colegiul Tehnic Mircea Cristea

* Flectronics

Romanian	10/10
English	9/10
German	5/10
Italian	3/10
Spanish	3/10
Problem solving	10/10
Detailsfreak	100/10
Storytelling	7/10
Social skills	6/10
Introvert at times	50%
Extrovert at time	50%

Knowing how works:

Front-end	10/10
Back-end	5/10